Assembly Bill 473

Published August 25, 1965.

## CHAPTER 225

- AN ACT to amend 343.07 (1) (a) and (b) of the statutes, relating to driving instruction.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
  - 343.07 (1) (a) and (b) of the statutes are amended to read:
  - 343.07 (1) (a) He shall not operate a motor vehicle other than a

motor driven cycle unless he is accompanied by a person with at least 2 years of licensed driving experience occupying the seat beside him.

(b) He shall not operate a motor vehicle if there are passengers in the vehicle other than the licensed person who is required to occupy the seat beside him, except when the motor vehicle is equipped with dual controls and is used by a school licensed under s. 343.61 to train motor vehicle operators, no more than 3 other persons may occupy seats in the vehicle other than the front seat.

Approved August 18, 1965.